Series

i AfFiInput

W ABEVde
Input Voltage

IBIZ(YMD15 Only)
Control

o 4 Output
MU BERE
Setpoint Accuracy
B E IR

Trim Range
TR

Line Begulation
TR

Load Regulation
ENZSRE

Bynamic Response
BUK SRS

Ripple and Noise
Pty

Temperature Coefficient

Z&StGeneral
REEE

Isolation Voliage
FRInE

Switching Frequency
MTBF

IiERE

Case Temperature
ETFERE

Storage Temperature
LiEboptili

Relative Humidity

REERIP

Short-Circuil Protection

Min Nom

18 24

36 48

66 110
On
Off
+ 10%
+0.02%/°C
330KHz
25 10%h

-25C

-40°C

—40°C

-55°C

10%

sEmERE

Continuous Automatic Recovery

| 12 " DC-DC CONVERTER

Max

36
72
160

+ 1%

+0.2%

+0.5%

3%Vo Pk deviation
200u S seliling time
50mVp-p
100mVp-p

1500V de/ 1tmin/ TmA

+95C
+95°C
+95°C

+125°C

90%

Notes

CNTEZENIETTLFET
CNTS-Vinfli&

50 ~ 75% load
50 ~ 25% load
Vo=5Vde
Other

Input-Output

Bellcore TR332,25C
Industry  TAkER
Military AD FEFHADLE
Military AG ERAGLHE
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Model Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current Efficiency
15WERE YMD15-24805 18~36 5.05 3 83%
YMD15-24512 18~36 12 1.25 84%
YMD15-24815 18~36 15 1 84%
YMD15-24524 18~36 24 0.6 85%
YMD15-48503 36~72 33 3.6 B1%
YMD15-48505 36~72 5.05 3 84%
YMD15-48512 36~72 i2 1.25 85%
YMD15-48515 36~72 15 1 85%
YMD15-48524 36~72 24 0.6 85%
YMD15-110805 66~160 5.05 3 82%
YMD15-110512 66~ 160 iz 1.25 85%
YMD15-110815 66~ 160 15 1 85%
20WERE  YMD20-48503-M 36~72 3.3 5 85%
YMD20-48505 36~72 5.05 4 85%
YMD20-48512 36~72 12 1.67 86%
YMD20-48515 36~72 15 i3 86%
YMD20-48524 36~72 24 0.83 86%
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EX 1
YMD1S  +Vin
YMD20  +Vin

2
=Vin
=Vin
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CNT -Vo
NP -Vo
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+Vo
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